graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 600 509 2015-16 36 2017-18 447 427 300000(Three Lakhs ) 20

2015-16 600 591 2016-17 23 2018-19 433 409 300000(Three lakhs) 24

2016-17 600 526 2017-18 19 2019-20 435 419 350000(Three lakhs
Fifty Thousand )

16

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 735638 (SEVEN LAKHS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND THIRTY EIGHT)

465910 (FOUR LAKHS SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED AND TEN)

910458 (NINE LAKHS TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND FIFTY EIGHT)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1662397 (SIXTEEN  LAKHS SIXTY TWO THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN  )

1905050 (NINTEEN LAKHS FIVE THOUSAND FIFTY) 1460741 (FOURTEEN LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND FORTY ONE )

Engineering Workshops 645376 (SIX LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY SIX )

872664 (SIX LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR)

397893 (THREE LAKHS NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE  )

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1275360 (TWELVE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY )

1685425 (SIXTEEN LAKHS EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE)

2278498 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 69299924 (SIX CRORE NINETY TWO LAKHS NINETY NINE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR)

75263781 (SEVEN CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY
THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)

78069390 (SEVEN CRORE EIGHTY LAKHS SIXTY NINE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

11299915 (ONE CRORE TWELVE LAKHS NINETY NINE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN )

12878321 (ONE CRORE TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE)

16920714 (ONE CRORE SIXTY  NINE LAKHS TWENTY
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN  )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5495000 (FIFTY FOUR LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND) 3650000 (THIRTY SIX LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND ) 5720000 (FIFTY SEVEN LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND )

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 0 3 1

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 12 10 9

Total no. of Funding Agencies 10 7 8

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 4563210 7536289 6535647